" ' CASE 5544: CONTINENTAL OIL CO. ., :
y ~FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL \
"LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO , SR
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BEFORE: ~Richard L. Stamets, Examiner.
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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
August 27, 1975

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

for an unorthodox oil well location, ' 5544

)
)

Application of Cont1nenta1 0il Company ) CASE
)
Lea County, New Mexico. )
: )
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. Ganeral Court Repor:ing Service

825 Calle Mejia,

23, Santa I'e; New Mexico 87501

= Phone(505) 9829212
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For the Applicant:

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANC E‘S

For the New Mexico 0il william F. Carr, Esq.,
- Conservation Commission: Legal Counsel’ for the Commxssxon 7
: State Land Offlce Bulldlng

Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Jason Kellahln, Esqg.
KELLAHIN & FOX

500 bon Gaspar § )
Santa Fe, New Mexico .
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MR. STAMETS: We will call the next oase, 55445%

MR, CARR:l Case 5544, application of‘Continéntéi
0il Company for an unorthodox -0il well locotioﬁ, Lea 8ooééy;
New Mexico. | : ‘ 3

MR, KELLAHIN: 1f thé»Commissionpleﬁso} Jaéon;é
Keilahin, Kellahin and Fox,Santa Fe, appearing;fo; thé ,
applicant. I -have one w%tness to be sworn. | |

(THEREUPON, ﬁhe witness wa;.duly swofn.)

MR. STAMETS: - You may proceed, Mr. Kellahin.

- VICTOR T. m'zon~= ”

called as a witness, hav;ng been first duly sworn, was

" Phone (508) 982

o
W
16
)
1

-h
@

o

examlned and testzfled as follows-

" DIRECT EXAMINATION o ’
BY MR. KELLAHIN: | .
0.© Would you state your. name, please?

A Victor T. Lyon.

o ‘By whom are@you~ém§ioyed éna in-wha£%po§i€ioﬁ,§

A I'm employed by Contlnental 011 Company as Cons‘_

tion Coordinator in the Hobbs D1v151on Offlce, Hobbs, New i

PO

Mexico. E T
8 You are a petroleum englneer7

A - Yes, I ai.

0 Have you testified before the 0il Conéervatidn
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! |Commission and made your qualifications a matter of record?

34 MR. KELLAHIN: Are his qualifications acceptable?

alf ' MR. STAMETS: They are. -
: i 5| - Q {Mr. Kellahin continuing.) Are you familiar with
6” the application of Continental 0il Company in Case 55447

7 A Yes, sir.

.

) - Briefly #ahat is proposed by the applicant in this

b R
; | g g || case?
“ 'E jgj 10 A. f{icﬁase 554_4 is the application 'of  Cbht‘inental 0il
_ 3 5;22 11 Ccmpany f‘or’éppryoval of an un‘orthodo:'{ location for its
k! “ igg; B '§outneést M?nhment fIUhl't‘ w’éllf"'&&it_nber“ 96 ;n--;ne_ cass=
o H L =§§§ Pennsylvanian Pool, the well to be located sixteen hundred
R ~ ; ; o
| ;3 :  : §§£ and flfty 'f?etb from ’the south line and nine hundred‘ and‘ni-.’nety,
: f’} .3 ,:: feet fromthe eadst line of Section 23, "i'd?m"sl’i‘ip‘ 2Q»S‘du"tv".}i,¥
} § -Range 37 iEast:», Léa County, New Mexico.:
:E Q- I;h;a;ﬁd you what has been marked as Applicant's

Exhibit Number One, and would you identify that exhiijit,

_please?

! 20~ A Exhibit Number One is a location plat showing the

21 ‘area of the proposed well. The heavy dashed line which

'“ : : 22’ | surrounds an area covering the cent"‘ravl'énd ‘right-hand lower
‘: 23 | portion of the exhibit is the boundary of the Southeast
‘”Z : ;24 ‘ MOnu‘mef;t v’Uhit‘. Trhe :§roposed v;ell, Numbér"%, is shown
(m;ﬁ - 25 circled in red, the locatioﬁ sixteen hundred and fifty feet
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iseries of anticlines. The Pennsylvanian formation pinches'out} :

‘the east line of Section 23. We have also shownbthe location

Pool are shown circled in black. All of the wells in this"

jpool-haye ceased to produce with the exception of well Number 4

»completed February 24th of this year with an 1n1t1a1 potenrlal
mof two hundred and thlrty-nlne barrels of 011, two hundred
5and twenty-one barreISrqﬁjweter.and'on the most recent;test;l
}taken March 3rd, it produced one hundred and n1nety-s1x
;barrels of 0il, two”hundred ‘and srxty~four barrels ‘of water 0
~and thirty-four MCF of gas, and since its completion, thrOugh“
‘the month of June it has produced eleved thousand onekhundred

fand eleven’ barrels of oil.

_has been marked Exhibit Number Two, will you identify that

exhibit?

“structural configurations o iae Pennsylvanian formations.

Page

from the south line and nine hundred and ninety feet from

ownership'bf leases and surrounding wells to the best of our

knowledge and belief,

- The wells which have produced from the Cass<Penn

96} which is shown in Unit J of Section 23.
MR. STAMETS: I belleve that is 95.

A I'm sorry, You're rlght, Number 95.,’And it was_

0 . (Nr.,Kellahln continuing.).Yourare referripg‘tofwhétr;.

S e ] i P K
o 08 Lt R

A Exhibit Number Two is a structure map showing the

As you can see the structure is a northwest-southéast trendinglf
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‘0il which can be recovered if locations can be chosen to pene<

‘trate the cap of oil that exists on top of a large volume of .

%watér. T ¥
Q Is that the principal reasonrfor YOur’prepcsedg‘j
gﬁocation‘then? i
‘ A Yes, it is. '5
: Q Now, referring to whet has been marked Exhibir;
fﬁﬁmber-whree, will you identify that?
F; Exhlblt Number Three is a- tabulatlon show1ng the

écumulatlve 011 which has been produced from the Cass-Penn
;Pool. It may be helpful to refexr back to Exhlblts One. and/or;éif
‘;Two as I discuss these, but the wells are the Amoco Gulllle BJ
Z?Federal Number 12 in Unit J of Sectlon 22, whlch has producedi 1
“six’thousahdfseven hundred and Seventy—tWO barrels of oily%

and Conoco Britt B-15 Number 9 in J of 15 which producedléy

against the Central Basin platform to the east and evidences a

extremely active water drop.

et AY Vo daba K TR PO | Laim -
Al -of-the-wells that have baen-drilled tO ana -

completed in that Cass~Penn Pool have been abandoned with

the exception of Number 95.

Because of the strong water drive,from the west,’

;we believe that possibly the oil-water coﬁtact is tilted’

because of the hydrodynamic affect of the water drive.

We interpret that there are considerable‘vdlumesioff a

four thousand nine hundred and thirteen barrels, and'the {
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e
'1 Southeast Monument Unit Number 2 in E of 23 has produced over
2 | seven hundred thousand barrels. Number 3 in K of 23 has

.3 produced over eight hundred thousand barrels. Number 4 in

af G of 23 has produced nearly six hundred thousand barrels. |
;i : . g Number 7 in F of 23 has‘pfoduced:over five hﬁndred and fifty
? ' g" thousand barrels. Number 61 in P of 15 produced eighty-eight

?'* ' 5 Il thousand barrels and Number 95 which is still producing in

TR

gl g of 23 has produced eleven thousand barrels as I testified,

ol as of the end of June.

g

ol " ‘The second portion of the exhibit shows the latest

11 test from~£he wells which have most recently produced from

s s e
e M

50

sid morrish reporting service

" 42§ Liie posl and as you can see some of these tests are four and |

15' five years old. But you will notice that all of the wells

e ORI, A Yo
o - .t .

No. 122, Santa Ie, New Mexico 87501

‘Phone (305) 98::9212

14 indicate an extremely high water cut on theﬁﬁast?test and

-General Court Reporiing Service.

825 Calle Mejia,

1§ || Number 95 ‘is producing better than fifty percent water éut,

17 NP sy e < PO TR
T
s

46 || which, of course, we expect to increase.
P B 0  ﬁhat is the standard location in this pool?
s A fhe~standérd location is the center of a quarter-

S N -,;"rquarter section. This pool has an eighty acre proration

e 2&’ dﬁit, The ‘standard location is the center of:a quarter—‘

: 2€ ‘quarter section with a tolerance of éne‘ﬁuﬁdtedififty feet --

- f o _
F i 22']| T believe it is two hundred feet -- in any direction for

by  g3'[| topographic reasons.

i i?‘ : i i ) i ’ k B
§ 243 : Q Referring to Exhibit Number Two, where would that
Ioged s ) - : .

i 25|l place your well in connection with the structural position?
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16
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1

24
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‘Section 15 produced "at a higher elevation than that, but it

not-recovering oil.

2 Sy

‘a twenty-five percent interest in the property.

Page.__
A Well, if you look at the wells fvhich were drillegq,
dry or wet, ink the pool, you will notice that they have been
drilled at forty-one fifty or below. Now, theré méy be
some exceptions to this in some of the locations, but they

were on separate closures. For instance, Number 9 up in

is a separate cloéure {rom therne that we have heré. And
a standard 1dcaticn‘wouldkplace‘that well very close to .the
minus forty-one fifty cbﬁtoﬁ;f_rBy ﬁoving to the propésed
ldcétion we céhvcémé‘up S£fuéture some fifteegiio £wehty’féét;
which could be just the difference betwéenjrecpygring‘dil anéi
o Whereuié’Ehéfneafeét'offsét 6§ef;tor tory6ﬁf
proposed location§ »
| yweil}‘y5ﬁfcéﬁ‘s§é tﬁétkﬁﬁe‘neéreétiéff$é£Eépériidt‘_;L :
would be at 1eastj€.mile away. |

o That would either be Amoco or Texaco?

L Right. Amoto is a mile to the west and they own -

Q Now,‘baéed '¢n your experience in this pool, what
estimate 'do'you_gfve for rec‘over'g; for this ‘well?
A We havé‘%es}t_iniated' a recovery for Well Number 96.’ |
" as one hundred 'andi" e‘;‘.ghty-one thouéand barrels, and we also j
- feel that i_f we are suCﬁes‘sful and if our interpretations
are correct, there may be additional -locations that we cah
'
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or under your supervision?

Page 9

drill which will be commercial and will recover still further
oil.
) In your_opiﬁiaﬁ; will granting of the application

prevent waste? 1

W e

A Yés, it will,

Q Will additional oil be recovered that would not
otherwise be iecovered?

A -Yes, it Qill.

Qo Are thé correlative rights of’aﬁy other operator‘
impaired? m

A I do not believe so.

Q Were Exhibits One through Three prepared bkaOu

A Yesf>they were.
MR. KELLAKIN: At this time I would like to enter
into evidence Exhibits Oné, Two and Three.

MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be admitted.

MR.fKELLAHIN# That cbﬁéiétés §urT;é$§im9ﬁ§i;zz:

' ,» N ) L . Y
- MR.. -STAMETS: Any questicns of the witness? e

Anything further in this casé? We will take the

case under advisement.
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: 2l state of New Mexico )
d _ .) ss.
- 3|l county of santa Fe ) ,
o :
4
N : s ,
— 5 I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a court reporter, do hereby

84 certify that the féregbing and attached Transcript of Hearing

7 || before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission was reported §

8 by me, and the same is a true and correct record of the said-

o ‘ g 9 Iq proceedlngs to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.
. ; § y
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BEFORE THE. OIL CONSERVATIOR CO;».IS“IC.’
© OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO '

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION -
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5544
Order No. R-5087

APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL
COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL
WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION -

This canae came ‘on for hearing at 9 a.m. on Angunt 27,
1975, at Santa Pe, New Mexico, before Examiner. Richard L.
iStamets.

NOW, on ‘this 9th day’ of Septenber. 1975, the Coaniss qn
@& quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record
#nd the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

|law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the snbject
matter. thereof.:

S 82) ?h~t the applicant, Coatinental 0il boﬁpdny, seeks
approval of an unorthodox oil well location 1650 feet -from the
Bouth line and 990 feet from the Bast line of Section 23, Township.

ass-Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea Couaty, New Mexico.

(3) That the E/2 SE/4 of sald Section 23 is to be dedicated
to the well.

= (4) That a well at said unorthodox 1ocation will better en-
nble applicant te produce the oil underlying the proration unit.

(5) That no offset operator objected to the proposed unor-
thodox locatica.

(6) That approval of the subject application will afford the
ppplicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share
f the oil in the subject pooi. will prevent the econcmic loss
,gaused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation
of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number of wells,

and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative rights.
!

§

0 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, to test the Pennsylvanian fornation, |

I T L I T L D T S T T R T I I N T S I Tl s A P A T AR I




-2~ .
‘Case No. 5544
i Order No. R-5087

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That an unorthodox oil well location for the Pennsylvan-
ian formation is hereby approved for a well to be located at a
point 1650 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the Eaet
line of Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 37 East; NMPM, Cass-
Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(2) That the E/2 SE/4 of said Section 23 shall be dedicated
to the above-described well.

%(jj That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the. day and vear herein- .
above designated. i ,

L.STA'I‘E OF NEW PBXICO

OIL CONSBRVATIO%.::ON

SEATL

Sjr/




1\ ;; ; .
S O11. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
) STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
8750t
September 9, 1975
| | | | Re: CASE NO.___ 5544 _
Jason Kellahin ORDER NO. R-SUK?

Kellahin & Fox

Attorneys at Law » ‘ -
Post Office Box 1769 - : Applicant:
Santa Fe, New Mexico ~ s
‘ Continental 0il Company

Dear Sir: = \ , . S

Enclosed herew1th are two copies of the above- referenced
Commlss10n order recently entered in the subjéct case.

Secretary Dlrector

- JDR/ £d
Copy of order also sent to:
“Hiobbs 0cC x

‘Artesia OCC _ : V < T
Aztec 0CC ‘ , . e

~

ther
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August 5, 1975

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission (3)
P, 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

///\

Attention Mr. J. D. Ramey, Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

Application for Approval of Unorthodox ‘Location - Southeidst Monument Unit

No. 96 - Cass Penn Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

.......

Continental 0il’ Company on’ behalf of the Southeast Monument Unit is proposing
to drill its unit Well No. 96 at a location 1650'

Section 23, T-=20S, R—37F iea ‘County,- Néw.

FSL and 990’ FEL of
Mexico. The special ‘rules and
regulations for the Cass Penn Pool contained in Order No. R-2825 require
that a well be located within 150' of the center of a quarter-quarter -
section. Rule 5 prov1des for exceptions without notice and- hearing upon
notice to offset operators, provided no obJection is received within

LweuLy uays.“"xne plopobeu 10LdClOD is at ieast a mile trom the nearest

The attached structure map shows the proposed 1ocation and its structural
position with relation to other wells. Operations in the Cass Penn Pool
had been suspended because; f high water pr duction until Well No.. 95‘

order-to gain structutal position to aid in the recovery of oil 1n this
active water-drive areat -Since no correlative rights are involved and a
productive well will result in the recovery of additional oil and prevention
of waste, it is respectfully requested that administrative approval
of this application be granted and that the twenty-day waiting period
be waived.‘, , .

lours very truiy,

Vrtireh

CC:

U.5.G.S.

P. 0. Box 1157

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Amoco Production Company
P. O. Box 367 e
Andrews, Texas 79714

JCC: FOH: JWK

Atlantic Richfield Company

P. 0. Box 1710

Hobbs,; New Mexico 88240

Chevron’Oii;Company

P. 0. Box 1660
Midland, Texas

79701

L
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e
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“at a‘substantial
_ordeér tO‘gain struotural p051tion to’aid in the recovery of - ‘0i1 in this
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August 5, 1975 , S

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (3)
P. 0. Box 2088 ;
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. J. D. Ramey, Secretary-birector
Gentlemen:

Application for Approval of Unorthodok Location - Southeast Monument Unit
No. 96 ~ Cass Penn Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Continental oil Company on behalf of the Southeast Monument Unit is’ proposing
to drill its unit Well No. 96 at a location 1650' FSL and 990' FEL of

Section 23, T—2OS, R-37E,’ .Lea’ County, New Mexico. The ‘speclal rules and
regulations for the Cass Penn Pool contained in Order No.»R—2825 require

that a.well be located within 150' of the ¢enter 6f a quarter-quarter
section. Rule 5 prov1des for exceptions without notice and ‘hearing upon

notice to ‘offset operators,: provided no- objection is received within

’ twe‘.‘.tj uajS."""‘Thc/y‘.vyuacu Iocation is at J.ed.SL a mile from tne nearest:

drillable location by another operator.

The attached structure map shows the proposed location and its..structural
position with relation to other wells.' Operations in the Cass Penn Pool
had been suspended because of high water: 'production’ until Well No. 95 .

s driil éted ‘In March of ithis year. - No 1s?producing
ter-0il ratio and the oroposed exception ‘is’ ‘Needed" in

active water-drive area. Since no correlative rights are involved and a
productive well will result in the recovery of additional oil and prevention
of waste, it is respectfully requested that administrative approval-

of this application be granted and that the twenty-day waiting period

be waived. ‘

Yours very truly,

U.S.G.S. o Atlantic Richfield Company
P. 0. Box 1157 : P. 0. Box 1710

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Hobbs;: New Mexico 88240
Amoco Productlon Company Chevron 0Oil Company

P. O. Box 367 7 i P. 0. Box 1660 .

Andrews, Texas 79714 Midland, Texas 79701

JCC: FOH: JWK
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Cass-Penn del

Cumulative Recoveries és of 6-30-75

Gilluily "B" Federal No. 12 J-22-20-37 6,772

Amoco -~
Conoco - Britt B-15 No. 9 J-15-20-37 4 4,913
Conoco - SEMU No. 2 E-23-20-37 f 701,505
Conoco - SEMU No. 3 K-23-20-37 j 804,045
Conoco - SEMU No. 4 _ G-23-20-37 P 599,612
' Conoco - SEMU No. 7 F-23-20-37 o 551,833
Conoco - SEMU No. 61 P-15-20-37 f 88,438
Conoco - SEMU Neo. 95 J-23-20-37 : 11,111
2,768,233

Latest Test Data

Date Well No. 0i1 Water Gas Current Status

12-6-70° - SEMU-No. 2 24 . 4480 0 S.T.

10-8-72 SEMU No. 3 1 187 0 S.1.

4-17-71 SEMU No. 4 33 4722 0 S.1..

6-23-71. . . _SEMU.No. 7 12 4635 . 0 SWDLo o
95 196 264 34. Prod.

3-3~75 . SEMU No.

Exhibit 3 -




CASE 5496:

CAST. 5497:

“Examiner Hearing ~ Wednesday - August 27,

Docket No, 20-75

1975

(Continued & Readvertised)

Application of Mesa Petroleum Co. for an unorthodox gas well location,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for an unorthodox location to test the Pennsylvanian forma-
tion for its Nash Unit Well No. 2, to be located 1350 feet from the
North line and 1300 feet from the West line, or in the alternative,
1350 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line of
Section 18, Township 23 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,

(Continued & Readvertised)

NC_CASE 5544:

CASE 5546:

location, Lea County, New Mexico.

RSN , ) T -9 and Q0N feat from-the East-line-of-Szcticn 23, Towisiiip 20

‘CASE 5545:

Application of Mesa Petroleum Co. for creation of two gas pools and
special rules, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks the ¢reation of a new Strawn gas.pool.and a

_ new Morrow gas pool for its Nash.Unit Well No. 1, located in’ Unit

H of Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico, and the promulgacion of special pool rules therefor, includ-
ing a provision for 640-acre spacing units.

Application of Continental oil Company for an unorthodox 0il well
Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its Southeast
Monument Unit Well No. 96 to be located 1650 feet from the South

e LTS

South, Range 37 East, Cass—Pennsylvanian Pool Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Continental Oil Company for downhole”commingling,\Lea :
County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to commingle Drinkard dnd Penrose Skelly production 4n the
weXlbore ‘of its L, art A-17 Well No. 3, located in Unit H of
Section 17, Township 21 South,’ ‘Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of NavaJo Refining Company for compulsory pooling and

_an unorchodox gas well location, Eddv County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above—styled cause, seeks ‘an” order pooling-all mineral interests
in the Pennsylvanian formation: underlying the S/2 of Section 30, Town-
ship 17 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,,to be_dedicated
to a well to be drzyled at an ‘unior thodox ‘ ]

»*fﬂnf from *he South aid  westiiness or “1980 feet from tne‘boutn line

‘and 660 feet from the West line of- said Section :30. Also to be con-
sidered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and

the allocation of ‘the cost thereof, as well' as actual operating costs
and’ charges for’ supervision.- Also to be considered will be the desig—
nation of the applicant as the operator of the well and a charge for
the risk involved in drilling said well.




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE: HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSSRVATION . i

- COMMISSION OF NEM MEXICO FOR i

 THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDEE

' APPLICATION ov,: CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
L FOR Al UNORTHODOX OXT WELL LGCATION,

T well.

NG

>VCASE No 5544

Order No. R- S887

This cause’ came on for hearmu at 9 a.m, on August 27 ,-19 75,
_at Santa. Fp.‘pr Mexico,; before. _Examiner Richard L. Stamets :
Now on this.. day of Septem)er ., 1975 , the: Corrrmssion.

a Quorum be1ﬁg present, havmg ‘considered the testmony, the record, and.

' apphcant to produve the 0il underlymg the proratmn unit.

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

_ ORDER OF THE COMMISSION —
BY THE COMMISSION: | |

the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fu'ﬂy advised in the premises,

FINDS:® - A

o et

(1) That due pubTic notice having been given as required by law, the
Commission has jurisdicticn of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) Tﬁat ‘the éippH’cant Continental Oil Company , seeks

approval of an unorthodox omwe 1 location 1650 _ seet from the SOJth

line and qqn font f om the _RAST Tire of Sectign 22 f,-Tw: shi p“
20 South _, Range _37 _East _, NWPM, to test the
Pennsylvariian | fofmation, Cass;:PehnéizIVanian - Pod}l,

Lea County, New Mexico. |

& SESY s - e e
(3) That the /}' /of said Section _ 23 is to be dedicated to the

-

(4) lhat a W°” at sald unorthodox locatmn will better enable

{5) That no offset operator objected to the proposed unorthodex

location.




e a7 At B 1 -

" feet from the “South lwne and 990 , feet from the EaSt

b o - b i % aire,

i o baa e

0a
. Case No. . !
* Order No. R-

(6) That approval of the subaect app]xcatwon will afford the app11cant
" the opportun1ty to produce its just and equitable share of the Ollqr\the 1
’ subJect poo], will prevent the economic loss caused by the drl]ling of ’ :
' unneécessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drI]]lng *
" of ‘an extcessive' number of wells, and will otherwise’ ‘prevent ‘waste and protect
correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE QRDERED:

(1) That an tnorthodox oilwell ‘1ocaiion “for the Pennsylvanian

: formation is hereby approved for a well to be 1ocated at a- p01nt 1550 :

1ine of Section 23, Townsh‘ip 20  South , Range 37 Ecst
iﬂMmd Cass—Pennsylvanlan : Peol, Lée L COwﬂw,gj‘f
New Mex1co : IR
: (2) That the of said Section 23 shall be dedicated to

the above-described well.
(3) That 3ur15d1ct10n of th1s cause is reta1ned for the entny of such
| further orders as “the Comm:ss1on mav ) deém necpqqarv ’

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on ‘the day and year here1nabove des1gnated




